Workshop Meeting Agenda – March 13, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(3/20/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): NJ Department Of Human Services Division Of Family Development, Child Care Hiring And Retention Grant

3. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Cultural And Heritage Commission, Heritage Day Grant

MS. BENSON

1. Wartime Veteran Street Sign Program

2. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A NJ Department Of Human Services Division Of Family Development, Child Care Hiring And Retention Grant -\$19,000.00

3. Authorizing Application And Acceptance Of A County Of Middlesex, Cultural And Heritage Commission, Heritage Day Grant

MR. BLOYED

1. Authorizing The Advertisement For Receipt Of Bids For Sewer And Stormwater Collection System Maintenance And Repair Services Under The Department Of Public Sewer Division

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing The Advertisement For The Receipt Of Bids For The 2023 Road Improvement Program

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Approval Of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / 02.27.23

2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / 03.06.23

3. Ordinance #23-06 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Article III (Parks And Recreation Areas) Chapter 285-14 And 285-18 Of The North Brunswick Municipal Code

Public Hearing

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAMarch 13, 202225 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
 - a. 99-3.23 Bill List
- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn